ROD RIC CORPORATION

POST OFFICE BOX 1767 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702  (915) 682-7880

well Name & Number: Rhodes "23" Fed. Com #1 it ™M

Operator: Gruy Petroleum Management Company Attn: Drilling Department
P 0 Box 140907 TIrving, Texas 75014-0907

Location: Sec. 23, T-168, R-37-E__Lea County, New Mexico 3D -025"— BL(\bg)
205 oe0/S ¢ WO

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is an authorized representative of the driiling contractor who

drilled the above described well and that he/she has conducted deviation tests and obtained the

following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION

*11. Measured Depth  [12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14. Displacement 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination per Hundred Feet Displacement Displacement
(Degrees) (Sine of Angle X 100) (feet) (feet)
186 186 0.75 1.31 2.44 2.44
605 419 0.75 1.31 5.49 7.93
800 195 0.50 0.87 1.70 9.63
1,034 234 0.50 0.87 2.04 11.67
1,535 501 0.75 1.31 6.56 18.23
2,036 501 1.00 1.75 8.77 27.00
2,536 500 3.00 5.23 26.15 53.15
2,977 441 2.50 4.36 19.23 72.38
3,256 279 3.00 5.23 14.59 86.97

SHIRLEEN GARBER Drilling Contractor: _Rod Ric Corporation
srxotarv Public By:
TE OF TEXAS Stephanie Allison - Secretary

X My Comm. Exp. 02/21/2001 ' . 4
Subscribed and sworn to before me this gf'éda-.y of '//;wﬂaq/?é , 197&

e

e

~—=Nofa .Public ‘

My Commission Expires: 2/21/2001



